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Monday   3:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16
Team Standings In Each Division

Points Points Team Scratch High High
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers

STAC West
1 16 2 CORNING 62 8 1038 53680 1212 3382
2 4 5 ELMIRA 51 19 1044 49991 1139 3305
3 10 6 HORSEHEADS 39 31 985 47152 1133 3242

STAC Metro
1 12 8 MAINE ENDWELL 44 26 1005 51246 1147 3240
2 5 13 UNION ENDICOTT 35 35 965 48974 1172 3290
3 9 7 JOHNSON CITY 29 41 959 48837 1107 3083
4 15 14 VESTAL 18 52 922 49968 1104 2971
5 1 1 BINGHAMTON 2 68 840 40460 1013 2703

STAC Central
1 2 11 OWEGO 48 2 1017 42704 1197 3367
2 14 10 WAVERLY 41 9 1051 34715 1237 3462
3 7 3 CHENANGO FORKS 13 37 842 32925 961 2717
4 3 4 CHENANGO VALLEY 10 40 831 33066 980 2740

STAC East
1 13 12 SUS VALLEY 26 24 913 35509 1112 2919
2 6 15 WINDSOR 12 38 824 32109 978 2651
3 11 9 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 8 16 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <---> JOHNSON CITY 920 813 980 2713 0
3-4 VESTAL 929 964 864 2757 0 <---> WAVERLY 1096 1115 1057 3268 0
5-6 CORNING 1153 1130 1099 3382 0 <---> CHENANGO FORKS 954 821 942 2717 0
7-8 ELMIRA 1117 1060 1128 3305 0 <---> UNION ENDICOTT 933 858 937 2728 0

9-10 OWEGO 1042 964 1016 3022 0 <---> WINDSOR 810 837 830 2477 0
11-12 HORSEHEADS 915 987 942 2844 0 <---> SUS VALLEY 837 838 815 2490 0
13-14 BINGHAMTON 821 921 919 2661 0 <---> MAINE ENDWELL 971 956 1028 2955 0
15-16 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <---> CHENANGO VALLEY 783 856 912 2551 0

End of Season Tournament

**For averages only.**

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Division #1 - STAC West

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series
1153 CORNING 3382 CORNING

Team Division #2 - STAC Metro
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

1028 MAINE ENDWELL 2955 MAINE ENDWELL
Team Division #3 - STAC Central

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series
1115 WAVERLY 3268 WAVERLY

Team Division #4 - STAC East
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

838 SUS VALLEY 2490 SUS VALLEY
Scratch Game Scratch Series

296 Derek Johnson WAV 799 Peyton Nelson COR
276 Evan O'Hara OWG 779 Derek Johnson WAV
274 Peyton Nelson COR 756 Cameron Kennedy COR
268 Alexander Gublo ELM 746 Evan O'Hara OWG
266 Ryan Staub ME 740 Landon Butenko CF

Season High Scores
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Team Division #1 - STAC West
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

1212 CORNING 3382 CORNING
Team Division #2 - STAC Metro

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series
1172 UNION ENDICOTT 3290 UNION ENDICOTT

Team Division #3 - STAC Central
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

1237 WAVERLY 3462 WAVERLY
Team Division #4 - STAC East

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series
1112 SUS VALLEY 2919 SUS VALLEY

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 21 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series
299 John Jr. Bonsell SV 799 Peyton Nelson COR
297 Connor Kotski OWG 784 Cameron Kennedy COR
296 Derek Johnson WAV 781 Derek Johnson WAV
289 Peyton Nelson COR 778 Trent Belloma ELM
289 Dominick Wood WAV 778 Michael Rennells HOR

Average List of Regular Team Members
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Landon Butenko CF 9436 39 241 288 777 257 240 243 740
Derek Johnson WAV 7459 33 226 296 781 296 235 248 779
Cameron Kennedy COR 11399 51 223 280 784 258 243 255 756
Evan O'Hara OWG 9288 42 221 280 772 276 226 244 746
Camryn Stefanini COR 11259 51 220 279 753 258 234 183 675
Trent Belloma ELM 10468 48 218 287 778 244 211 199 654
Connor Kotski OWG 9019 42 214 297 715 180 205 212 597
Peyton Nelson COR 10927 51 214 289 799 267 274 258 799
Michael Rennells HOR 10222 48 212 280 778 175 218 191 584
Tristan Campbell WAV 7027 33 212 258 746 169 215 184 568
Alexander Gublo ELM 9712 46 211 268 741 268 239 216 723
Robert Miller UE 10745 51 210 279 777 232 220 227 679
Lucas Card JC 10520 50 210 269 707 199 169 213 581
Liam Hadfield ME 10494 50 209 278 730 226 194 236 656
Trenton Sindoni WAV 6832 33 207 265 718 217 202 212 631
Alex Smith ELM 9935 48 206 257 711 224 244 243 711
Dominick Wood WAV 6612 32 206 289 707 178 233 219 630
John Jr. Bonsell SV 8017 39 205 299 717 156 154 169 479
Frankie D'Angelo ELM 7808 38 205 259 701 199 222 244 665
Connor Whitmore ME 9622 47 204 268 730 215 170 385
Logan Card ELM 7559 37 204 266 711 182 144 326
Zach Sturdevant COR 10384 51 203 258 696 198 238 221 657
Dominick Bernthon BGM 9710 48 202 279 713 226 188 222 636
William Waldron OWG 8219 41 200 256 676 171 183 210 564
Carter Hayes WAV 6608 33 200 245 663 236 230 194 660
Andrew Bauman HOR 9588 48 199 267 648 173 191 246 610
Gavin LaBarge VES 10176 51 199 277 677 198 192 163 553
Anthony DeRuvo ME 10167 51 199 250 686 188 181 166 535
Quinn Hogan ME 9163 46 199 258 719 162 213 227 602
Nate Adams CV 7728 39 198 257 732 209 234 246 689
Skylar Shadduck ELM 4920 25 196 254 646 226 226
Devan Card OWG 8265 42 196 279 693 265 160 172 597
Zach Kathan HOR 9358 48 194 246 696 180 201 192 573
Ryan Staub ME 8176 42 194 268 748 180 198 266 644
Austin Walker UE 8935 46 194 267 732 165 172 188 525
Connor Normile BGM 9299 48 193 254 633 159 205 207 571
Dante White COR 8494 44 193 265 657 0
Loagin Smith JC 8874 46 192 252 651 180 152 174 506
Philip Lanza UE 385 2 192 214 385 0
Noah Cady HOR 4423 23 192 237 613 234 211 147 592
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Leon Labarre SV 6300 33 190 269 671 165 160 132 457
Steve Smith ME 4001 21 190 235 664 0
Brendon McKercher WIN 7380 39 189 279 670 177 210 156 543
Dillon Johnson JC 8509 45 189 256 648 165 212 377
Kyle Parks VES 10204 54 188 246 640 154 177 147 478
Cayden Bowman HOR 8089 43 188 277 687 153 153
Gannon Decker UE 8277 44 188 250 692 173 158 186 517
Nick Murray UE 8624 46 187 225 640 206 142 348
Graydon Stanton OWG 7642 41 186 247 636 150 190 178 518
Jake Grassi UE 7630 41 186 268 684 157 135 292
Christian DeHaven CF 7257 39 186 254 631 183 136 192 511
David Holbert JC 5733 31 184 240 614 202 199 213 614
Andrew Brassard UE 1292 7 184 263 546 0
Michael Cordi VES 8846 48 184 246 613 203 213 186 602
Luke Bensing JC 7002 38 184 248 670 174 143 168 485
D'Andre Bullard JC 1655 9 183 208 401 0
Nathan Miller VES 8225 45 182 268 636 192 182 188 562
Austin Greenmun CV 6577 36 182 243 588 165 182 213 560
Micky McGovern VES 7117 39 182 279 661 0
Landon Ayres HOR 5472 30 182 239 599 166 166 332
Cazz Bonsell SV 7103 39 182 248 604 186 157 169 512
Jeremiah Bensing JC 6544 36 181 241 633 150 150
Max Aponte COR 893 5 178 201 495 172 141 182 495
Joey Dean UE 2656 15 177 225 568 166 201 367
Maison Apgar WAV 177 1 177 177 177 0
Coleson Steen SV 6841 39 175 247 624 168 164 183 515
Domenick Palmisano UE 344 2 172 175 344 0
Caleb Dancesia CV 6661 39 170 229 611 188 229 194 611
Jack Tomancik VES 4573 27 169 215 605 182 200 180 562
Chase Vongphachah BGM 8107 48 168 236 590 166 205 191 562
Anthony Storti SV 503 3 167 191 503 0
Kyler Vanderpool WIN 6518 39 167 196 554 168 171 156 495
Justin Shaffer UE 499 3 166 196 499 0
Sawyer Jackson CV 5419 33 164 208 565 119 104 130 353
Bentley Goodler COR 324 2 162 170 324 0
Jayden Normile SV 6280 39 161 208 527 162 203 162 527
Jake Marra WIN 6279 39 161 235 549 169 140 184 493
Sam May CF 6233 39 159 219 556 219 134 150 503
Sawyer Beeman WIN 5655 36 157 239 534 182 162 155 499
President Gue UE 155 1 155 155 155 0
Vincenz DiFulvio SV 465 3 155 184 465 0
Nate Brookhart VES 1081 7 154 176 505 0
David Hull WIN 5877 39 150 206 555 114 154 179 447
Grady Banovic CV 5582 39 143 209 513 102 107 129 338
Jayden Oakley BGM 6777 48 141 189 469 121 145 175 441
Jacob Hardy CV 416 3 138 168 416 0
Jose Perez BGM 6567 48 136 188 452 149 178 124 451
Dominick Curley OWG 271 2 135 138 138 0
Robert Lee CF 5219 39 133 192 488 155 154 179 488
Cole Andrews WIN 400 3 133 136 400 0
Aiden Whitmore ME 133 1 133 133 133 133 133
Ari Green VES 251 2 125 136 251 0
Logan Wilbur CV 375 3 125 131 375 0
Caleb Halupke CF 4435 36 123 178 475 140 157 178 475
Shawn Pepples CF 345 3 115 126 345 0
Konrad Eyet CV 308 3 102 108 308 0
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Team Rosters
1 - BINGHAMTON   Avg=840

ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg
159 Dominick Bernthon BGM 9710 48 202
133 Jayden Oakley BGM 6777 48 141
144 Jose Perez BGM 6567 48 136
122 Chase Vongphachah BGM 8107 48 168

10 Connor Normile BGM 9299 48 193

2 - CORNING   Avg=1038
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

114 Camryn Stefanini COR 11259 51 220
145 Zach Sturdevant COR 10384 51 203

87 Max Aponte COR 893 5 178
83 Peyton Nelson COR 10927 51 214
32 Cameron Kennedy COR 11399 51 223
70 Dante White COR 8494 44 193
84 Bentley Goodler COR 324 2 162

3 - CHENANGO FORKS   Avg=842
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

134 Landon Butenko CF 9436 39 241
153 Caleb Halupke CF 4435 36 123

29 Sam May CF 6233 39 159
22 Robert Lee CF 5219 39 133

130 Christian DeHaven CF 7257 39 186
176 Shawn Pepples CF 345 3 115

4 - CHENANGO VALLEY   Avg=831
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

15 Caleb Dancesia CV 6661 39 170
17 Jacob Hardy CV 416 3 138

164 Grady Banovic CV 5582 39 143
154 Austin Greenmun CV 6577 36 182
155 Nate Adams CV 7728 39 198
121 Sawyer Jackson CV 5419 33 164
182 Logan Wilbur CV 375 3 125
156 Konrad Eyet CV 308 3 102

5 - ELMIRA   Avg=1044
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

95 Trent Belloma ELM 10468 48 218
161 Logan Card ELM 7559 37 204

6 Frankie D'Angelo ELM 7808 38 205
71 Alexander Gublo ELM 9712 46 211
21 Alex Smith ELM 9935 48 206
72 Skylar Shadduck ELM 4920 25 196

6 - HORSEHEADS   Avg=985
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

42 Andrew Bauman HOR 9588 48 199
58 Noah Cady HOR 4423 23 192
60 Cayden Bowman HOR 8089 43 188

140 Zach Kathan HOR 9358 48 194
96 Michael Rennells HOR 10222 48 212

162 Landon Ayres HOR 5472 30 182

7 - JOHNSON CITY   Avg=959
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

148 Dillon Johnson JC 8509 45 189
78 David Holbert JC 5733 31 184
53 Luke Bensing JC 7002 38 184

9 Loagin Smith JC 8874 46 192
100 Lucas Card JC 10520 50 210
151 Jeremiah Bensing JC 6544 36 181
178 D'Andre Bullard JC 1655 9 183

8 - MAINE ENDWELL   Avg=1005
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

152 Anthony DeRuvo ME 10167 51 199
75 Quinn Hogan ME 9163 46 199
85 Ryan Staub ME 8176 42 194
91 Connor Whitmore ME 9622 47 204
18 Liam Hadfield ME 10494 50 209

183 Aiden Whitmore ME 133 1 133
166 Steve Smith ME 4001 21 190

9 - BYE   Avg=0 10 - WAVERLY   Avg=1051
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

170 Derek Johnson WAV 7459 33 226
171 Carter Hayes WAV 6608 33 200
173 Dominick Wood WAV 6612 32 206
172 Tristan Campbell WAV 7027 33 212
174 Trenton Sindoni WAV 6832 33 207
177 Maison Apgar WAV 177 1 177

11 - OWEGO   Avg=1017
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

116 Evan O'Hara OWG 9288 42 221
26 William Waldron OWG 8219 41 200
68 Graydon Stanton OWG 7642 41 186

160 Devan Card OWG 8265 42 196
92 Connor Kotski OWG 9019 42 214

169 Dominick Curley OWG 271 2 135

12 - SUS VALLEY   Avg=913
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

48 John Jr. Bonsell SV 8017 39 205
108 Coleson Steen SV 6841 39 175

64 Leon Labarre SV 6300 33 190
63 Jayden Normile SV 6280 39 161

137 Cazz Bonsell SV 7103 39 182
175 Vincenz DiFulvio SV 465 3 155
109 Anthony Storti SV 503 3 167
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13 - UNION ENDICOTT   Avg=965
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

82 Jake Grassi UE 7630 41 186
57 Nick Murray UE 8624 46 187
11 Gannon Decker UE 8277 44 188
56 Austin Walker UE 8935 46 194

132 Robert Miller UE 10745 51 210
59 Joey Dean UE 2656 15 177

123 President Gue UE 155 1 155
179 Domenick Palmisano UE 344 2 172
180 Justin Shaffer UE 499 3 166
181 Philip Lanza UE 385 2 192

81 Andrew Brassard UE 1292 7 184

14 - VESTAL   Avg=922
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

1 Michael Cordi VES 8846 48 184
165 Jack Tomancik VES 4573 27 169
168 Nathan Miller VES 8225 45 182
106 Kyle Parks VES 10204 54 188

51 Gavin LaBarge VES 10176 51 199
74 Micky McGovern VES 7117 39 182

163 Nate Brookhart VES 1081 7 154
69 Ari Green VES 251 2 125

15 - WINDSOR   Avg=824
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

104 Jake Marra WIN 6279 39 161
157 David Hull WIN 5877 39 150
167 Sawyer Beeman WIN 5655 36 157
105 Kyler Vanderpool WIN 6518 39 167

30 Brendon McKercher WIN 7380 39 189
158 Cole Andrews WIN 400 3 133

16 - BYE   Avg=0

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   26365
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